
May 24, 2022

CBD IV

Change Order Request



2 BEFORE

• El Paso Water requested the installation of concrete collars to
connect reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) to precast manholes
and inlets. El Paso Water agreed to cover the cost of the
collars. This change order will add 45 days of additional
contract time.

Project Background



3

3

Project Location

▪ Campbell Street

▪ Kansas Street

▪ Oregon Street

▪ Father Rahm Ave

▪ 6th Avenue



4

• That the City Council approves a change order in the amount of 
$168,964.54 to Lesna Construction Inc. for the installation of 178 
concrete collars at connecting points to manholes and inlets to the 
project under Contract No. 2021-0026 Central Business District 
Phase IV project. 

• 45 working days will be allowed for the completion of the work

• The new contract sum $12,934,067.07

• Funding source – EP Water and 2018 CO’s 

Recommendations



5

Thankyou



6



7


